Contractor shall pay to Owner liquidated damages in accordance with the UGSC.   

ARTICLE III 
THE CONTRACT SUM 

The Owner shall pay the Contractor for the performance of the Contract, subject to 
additions and deductions provided therein, the sum of Twenty-One Million, Seven Hundred 
Eighty-Four Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty and no/100  ($21,784,850.00). 

Base Bid    $20,567,000.00 
Alternate No. 1   $     844,000.00 
Alternate No. 2   $     615,000.00 
Value Engineering Savings           <$     241,150.00>       
Total Contract Amount  $21,784,850.00 

ARTICLE IV 

PROGRESS PAYMENTS 

The Owner shall make periodic payments as approved by the Owner in accordance with